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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3640
ANSWERED ON:18.03.2015
GRADING SYSTEM
Singh Shri Rama Kishore

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether any private universities have opposed introduction of grading system;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor; and

(c) the reaction of the Government thereto?

Answer

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT(SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI )

(a): According to the information provided by University Grants Commission (UGC), it has not received any communication from any private university opposing introduction of grading system.

(b) and (c): Do not arise.
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